To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	11-12-2004 ET U.S	S. Department of Commerce S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Archimede AFFATICATI Giuseppe RIBOLI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attace Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving Name: BIFFI ITALIA S.R.L. Address: loc Caselle S. Pietro 29017 Fiorenzuola D'Arda (P	bauth(ies) U.S. PTO 10/980426
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attach	ned?
<u> </u>	eation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 5/2004 SSITHIB1 00000034 10980426 6:8021 40.00 0P	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	d patents\$40.00 o deposit account
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

is a true copy of the original document.

Yolanda Reynolds

Name of Person Signing

Y&T November 4, 2004

November 4, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
	AFFATICATI Archimede
	RIBOLI Giuseppe
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE	REAS, BIFFLITALIA S.R.L.,
whose addre	ss is 29017 FIORENZUOLA D'ARDA (PC) ITALY, loc. Caselle S. Pietro ,
	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	
NOW	, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righ
•	evention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and al
	h may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and fo
•	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	ated, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.
•	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date10	129/04 Allotodi Welved
10	(signature) AFFATICATI Archimede
Date	(signature) RIBOLI Giuseppe
Date	
	(signature)
Date	(cianotura)
Data	(signature)
Date	(signature)

RECORDED: 11/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015966 FRAME: 0564